

# **SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2024**

# **SUMMARY TABLE OF ANNUAL FEES & DISCOUNTS APPLICABLE FOR 2024**

The College bills on a term by term basis.

Description	1 <sup>st</sup> Child	2 <sup>nd</sup> Child 10% Disc	3 <sup>rd</sup> Child 20% Disc	4 <sup>th</sup> Child 50% Disc	More
Annual Tuition Fee - Primary Students (Foundation to Year 6)	\$3,146	\$2,831	\$2,516	\$1,573	Free
Per Term	\$786	\$707	\$629	\$393	
Annual Tuition Fee - Secondary Students (Year 7 to Year 12)	\$3,553	\$3,197	\$2,842	\$1,776	Free
Per Term	\$888	\$799	\$710	\$444	
Composite Levy - Foundation to Year 6	Annual: \$1,521 Per Term: \$380				
Composite Levy – Year 7 to Year 12	Annual: \$1,849 Per Term: \$462				
On Time Payment Discount	8% Discount on invoices that are paid by the due dates				
Advance Payment Discount	13% Discount on fees paid in advance for the whole year				
Bus Fee per student	\$542 per term (\$338 for one-way service)				
Hifz Fees	\$432 per term				
Fee Reductions:	The College will consider additional discounts for families based on financial circumstances on case by case basis. Please contact <a href="mailto:billing@alsiraat.vic.edu.au">billing@alsiraat.vic.edu.au</a> or call 9407 7000 ext. 204 to enquire.				
Direct Debit Decline Fee:	\$50 per declined transaction.				

Lost school resources / equipment and damage to school property will incur additional charges.

# **COMPOSITE LEVY**

The Composite Levy is charged for resources and services that the College provides. This may include a multitude of items, such as:

- The College technology program, which includes use of iPads / iMacs in Primary and a 1:1 device in Secondary.
- Textbooks and exercise books.
- Stationery (except Secondary). Secondary students need to provide their own stationery.
- Equipment, consumable materials, and resources for all subjects (including all electives).
- Sports and extra-curricular programs.
- All camps and excursions, including transport and venue costs (camps are not run for all year levels).
- Library resources and reference materials; and
- Maintenance and upkeep of the College's facilities / amenities.

Sibling discounts will not apply to the Composite Levy. This fee is non-refundable for both new and existing parents even if the enrolment is withdrawn.

## **NEW ENROLMENTS**

New enrolments will incur the following fees:

- An Application Fee of \$100 per student; and
- An **Establishment Fee** (introduced from 2024) of \$750 per student.

Both the Application Fee and Establishment Fee are non-refundable and non-transferable.

#### **PAYMENT DETAILS**

Payments may be made as follows:

EFT	Fees may be paid into the College bank account as follows:		
	Account Name:	Al Siraat College	
	BSB:	033 165	
	Account:	226 113	
	Reference:	Account Code (as mentioned in the Fee Statement).	
At The College	Payments are accepted at the College. EFTPOS facilities are available.		
Parent Portal	Online through the parent portal.		
Direct Debit	Direct debit arrangements are encouraged. Please contact the College office or email <a href="mailto:billing@alsiraat.vic.edu.au">billing@alsiraat.vic.edu.au</a> to obtain a Direct Debit form.		

#### PROCESSING OF FEES FOR EARLY WITHDRAWAL:

In the event of a student, withdrawing from the College during the year, then the following will apply:

- **Student Withdrawal Form** must be completed by parents, dated signed and lodged at the College Office. Please keep a copy of this document for your own record.
- **10 full weeks' notice** should be given in writing before the withdrawal date (not including school holidays). If a full 10 weeks' notice is not given, then an additional full term's fee will be charged.

The final fee account will only be calculated once all required documentation has been provided to the College.

## **DUE DATES**

Term	Due Date	
Term 1 fees for 2024	31 Jan 2024	
Term 2 fees for 2024	24 Apr 2024	
Term 3 fees for 2024	10 July 2024	
Term 4 fees for 2024	02 Oct 2024	

# **QUERIES:**

All queries relating to fees and charges should be directed to billing@alsiraat.vic.edu.au.

#### ALL LEVELS OF FEES AND PAYMENT DETAILS ARE REVISED ANNUALLY